

CITY OF FOLEY / RIVIERA UTILITIES

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON SEPTEMBER 13, 2017
FOR CAPITAL WORK ORDER NO. WWC-212 / CDGB PROJECT NO. LR-CM-PF-16-010
SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM REHABILITATION PROJECT WITHIN THE CITY OF FOLEY'S SOUTHEAST QUADRANT**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	1 Insituform Technologies, LLC 47772		2 Layne Inliner, LLC 37074		3 Gulf Coast Underground, Inc. 42416		4 Pensacola Concrete Construction Co., Inc. 12750		(1) 5 Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc. 25002	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
BF-1	Sand or Sand-Clay Backfill	CYIP	2,000	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$14.00	\$28,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00
EC-1	Silt Fence (Type A)	LF	100	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
EC-2	Hay Bales	EA	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
EC-3	Final Grassing for Erosion Control	SYIP	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.65	\$1,662.50	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$4.50	\$1,125.00
EC-4	Mulching	SYIP	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.65	\$1,662.50	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$4.50	\$1,125.00
EC-5	Solid Sod	SYIP	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$66.65	\$3,332.50	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$9.00	\$450.00
GC-1	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 5% of the Total Bid Amount)	LS	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$63,600.00	\$63,600.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$92,548.32	\$92,548.32	\$62,915.00	\$62,915.00
GC-2	Remove and Reset Fencing	LF	20	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$26.65	\$533.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
GC-3	Geotechnical Testing Allowance	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
PA-1	Removing and Preparing Crushed Stone Base for Flexible Pavement	SY	600	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$62.65	\$37,590.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$38.00	\$22,800.00
PA-2	Bituminous Wearing Surface for Patch Surfacing	SY	650	\$38.00	\$24,700.00	\$14.00	\$9,100.00	\$82.65	\$53,722.50	\$9.00	\$5,850.00	\$38.00	\$24,700.00
PA-3	Removing and Replacing Concrete Driveways, Sidewalks, or Ditch Paving	SY	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00
PA-4	Removing and Replacing Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	10	\$49.00	\$490.00	\$57.00	\$570.00	\$53.30	\$533.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
SS-1A	Service Lateral Reconnection to CIPP-Lined Main	EA	120	\$785.00	\$94,200.00	\$1,272.00	\$152,640.00	\$1,335.00	\$160,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$540,000.00	\$750.00	\$90,000.00
SS-1B	Service Lateral Reconnection to Manhole	EA	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,452.00	\$4,452.00	\$1,335.00	\$1,335.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
SS-2A	4" PVC SS Service Lateral Pipe and Fittings	LF	2,000	\$32.50	\$65,000.00	\$24.00	\$48,000.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$35.00	\$70,000.00
SS-2B	6" PVC SS Service Lateral Pipe and Fittings	LF	10	\$42.00	\$420.00	\$64.00	\$640.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
SS-3A	4" PVC Cleanout	EA	157	\$500.00	\$78,500.00	\$636.00	\$99,852.00	\$535.00	\$83,995.00	\$750.00	\$117,750.00	\$475.00	\$74,575.00
SS-3B	6" PVC Cleanout	EA	1	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$636.00	\$636.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
SS-4	CIPP Rehabilitation at the Lateral to Main Connection	EA	37	\$2,500.00	\$92,500.00	\$3,180.00	\$117,660.00	\$3,150.00	\$116,550.00	\$4,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$111,000.00
SS-5	CIPP Lateral Rehabilitation from the Main to Cleanout	LF	1,300	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$6.00	\$7,800.00	\$65.00	\$84,500.00	\$80.00	\$104,000.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00
SS-6A	Bypass Pumping (Main Diameter 8" Through 12")	HR	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$159.00	\$3,180.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
SS-6B	Bypass Pumping (Main Diameter 15" Through 21")	HR	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$229.00	\$27,480.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$400.00	\$48,000.00
SS-7A	Mainline Television Inspection	LF	22,920	\$1.25	\$28,650.00	\$2.00	\$45,840.00	\$1.25	\$28,650.00	\$2.00	\$45,840.00	(1) \$125.00	\$2,865,000.00
SS-7B	Lateral Television Inspection	LF	1,300	\$25.00	\$32,500.00	\$32.00	\$41,600.00	\$12.00	\$15,600.00	\$7.00	\$9,100.00	\$30.00	\$39,000.00
SS-8A	8" CIPP (Felt) Mainline Rehabilitation (6.0 mm)	LF	15,180	\$21.50	\$326,370.00	\$31.00	\$470,580.00	\$30.00	\$455,400.00	\$35.00	\$531,300.00	\$22.00	\$333,960.00
SS-8B	10" CIPP (Felt) Mainline Rehabilitation (6.0 mm)	LF	530	\$26.50	\$14,045.00	\$36.00	\$19,080.00	\$35.50	\$18,815.00	\$38.00	\$20,140.00	\$26.00	\$13,780.00
SS-8C	12" CIPP (Felt) Mainline Rehabilitation (6.0 mm)	LF	1,890	\$32.00	\$60,480.00	\$44.00	\$83,160.00	\$64.00	\$120,960.00	\$41.00	\$77,490.00	\$28.00	\$52,920.00
SS-8D	15" CIPP (Felt) Mainline Rehabilitation (6.0 mm)	LF	5,120	\$47.00	\$240,640.00	\$48.00	\$245,760.00	\$75.00	\$384,000.00	\$47.00	\$240,640.00	\$40.00	\$204,800.00
SS-8E	21" CIPP (Felt) Mainline Rehabilitation (6.0 mm)	LF	200	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$83.00	\$16,600.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$71.00	\$14,200.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00
SS-9A	Sanitary Sewer Mainline Cleaning (8" Through 12")	LF	17,600	\$1.50	\$26,400.00	\$2.00	\$35,200.00	\$1.25	\$22,000.00	\$9.00	\$158,400.00	\$1.50	\$26,400.00
SS-9B	Sanitary Sewer Mainline Cleaning (15" Through 21")	LF	5,300	\$2.00	\$10,600.00	\$3.00	\$15,900.00	\$3.50	\$18,550.00	\$12.00	\$63,600.00	\$2.00	\$10,600.00

CITY OF FOLEY / RIVIERA UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON SEPTEMBER 13, 2017
 FOR CAPITAL WORK ORDER NO. WWC-212 / CDGB PROJECT NO. LR-CM-PF-16-010
 SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM REHABILITATION PROJECT WITHIN THE CITY OF FOLEY'S SOUTHEAST QUADRANT

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	1 Insituform Technologies, LLC 47772		2 Layne Inliner, LLC 37074		3 Gulf Coast Underground, Inc. 42416		4 Pensacola Concrete Construction Co., Inc. 12750		(1) 5 Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc. 25002	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
SS-10	Remove Protruding Service	EA	16	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$254.00	\$4,064.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$165.00	\$2,640.00
SS-11	Service Reinstatement	EA	210	\$1.00	\$210.00	\$95.00	\$19,950.00	\$1.00	\$210.00	\$150.00	\$31,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00
SS-12	Dye Testing to Locate Active Service Connection	EA	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$127.00	\$1,905.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
SS-13	48" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation	VF	270	\$140.00	\$37,800.00	\$159.00	\$42,930.00	\$160.00	\$43,200.00	\$200.00	\$54,000.00	\$175.00	\$47,250.00
SS-14	Concrete for Rebuilding Manhole Bench and Invert	CF	5	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$51.00	\$255.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
TC-1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$47,700.00	\$47,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$1,331,945.00		\$1,667,084.00		\$1,939,471.00		\$2,382,078.32		\$4,215,240.00

(1) Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc. submitted a unit price of \$125.00 per LF and a total amount of \$28,650.00 for Bid Item No. SS-7A - Mainline Television Inspection. The quantity for this bid item is 22,920 LF. It appears that Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc. intended to submit a unit price of \$1.25 per LF. However, the unit price is clearly marked on the proposal as \$125.00 per LF. In accordance with the contract specifications, where a discrepancy exists between the unit price and the total amount for a bid item, the unit price shall govern. Based on the unit price of \$125.00, as submitted, the total amount for SS-7A is revised from \$28,650.00 to \$2,865,000.00. This revision results in the bid of Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc. being moved from the second lowest bidder to the fifth lowest bidder.

I, Tony L. Schachle, Jr., P.E., Senior Utilities Engineer, Utilities Board of the City of Foley, Alabama d/b/a Riviera Utilities, do hereby certify that this tabulation of bids received on September 20, 2017, for the herein referenced project, is a true and accurate copy of the bids submitted by the within named persons.

Tony L. Schachle, Jr.

Tony L. Schachle, Jr., P.E. - Senior Utilities Engineer
 Riviera Utilities